

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14564 OF 2024**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

**Shrinivas Hospitality And Management Services..PETITIONER  
Pvt Limited, Thr. Director, Priyadarshan Pande**

**V/S**

**National Housing Bank Thr. Managing Director, ....Respondent  
New Delhi And Others**

**PRAKASH S. TIWARI**

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 30th September, 2024**

**P.C. :**

**Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**