

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5883 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shrinivas Hospitality And Management Services..PETITIONER  
Pvt Limited, Thr. Director, Priyadarshan Pande

V/S

National Housing Bank Thr. Managing Director,RESPONDENT  
New Delhi And Others

PRAKASH S. TIWARI for Petitioner

(FOR R 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 19th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Issue fresh notice to R.No.1 by usual mode returnable on  
11/11/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**